ENTER VIA ENTRY-LINE

https://www.entryline.com/

Use the entry line for on
line entries
Important: Entries taken
until: 4:00 pm on day of
closing. This is a privately
owned business and
charges a fee for this
service /
www.entryline.com

CKC Non-Member Participation Fee Policy
Effective January 1, 2012:

a) A non-member participation fee will be charged to a
resident of Canada who is a non-member of the CKC. The fee
will be $58.50 plus applicable taxes.

b) The non-member participation fee is paid in any year a
title is earned and covers all titles and dogs owned by that
individual.

c) In order for the title to be awarded, the non-member will
have a choice to either become a CKC member or pay the
non-member participation fee. Failure to comply within 30
days of notification will result in the title being withheld.

d) The fee applies only to dogs wholly owned by non-
member residents of Canada and is not applicable to CKC
members.
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GAZEHOUND ONTARIO

Presents Two CKC Lure Field Trials

May 10 and May 11, 2014

Orangeville Fairgrounds
247090 5 Sideroad Mono, ON L9W 6K5

ROLL CALL 10:00 A.M. SATURDAY
ROLL CALL 10:00 A.M. SUNDAY

Pre-Entry Fees
$20.00 First Hound
$15.00 Second Hound
$10.00 Subsequent Hounds (Same Household)
$9.50 Listing Fee per dog per day per event

Post-Entry Fees
$25.00 Per Hound

ENTRIES CLOSE THURSDAY, MAY 8, 2014 @ 5 PM

ENTRIES WILL NOT BE ACKNOWLEDGED
Permission has been granted by the Canadian Kennel Club for holding these
events under the Rules and Regulations of the CKC, Rules and
Regulations of the Canadian Kennel Club
200 Ronson Drive, Suite 400, Etobicoke MOW 579



GO Executive:

President: Jeanie Martin
Vice-President: Sylvia Tamm
Treasurer: Eva Hunter
Secretary Lisa Miceli

Field Trial Committee:
Field Trial Secretary: Lisa Miceli

26859 Woodbine Ave
Keswick, ON L4P 3E9
Home Phone: 905-476-0920

Day of the trial number  905-392-6459

FTS email address zoitoy@hotmail.ca

Field Trial Chairperson: Siri Thompson

Field Clerks: Siri Thompson/Branka Bradic

Huntsmasters: Christine Laliberté/ Branka Bradic

Lure Operators: Lucie Chauvette/Jason Wilson
Anton Osfolk

CKC Director: Michael Shoreman

CKC Representative: Eva Hunter

CKC Executive Director: Lance Novak

Eligibility: Only purebred Afghan Hounds, Basenji, Borzoi,
Greyhounds, Ibizan Hounds, Irish Wolfhounds, Italian Greyhounds,
Pharaoh Hounds, Salukis, Scottish Deerhounds and Whippets may
be entered. All dogs must be one year of age or older on the day
of the trial. Dogs not registered with the CKC must pay $9.25
Listing Fee per dog/per day until CKC registration is obtained.
Altered and neutered hounds may compete. DOGS PRESENTLY
DISQUALIFIED IN CANADA OR THE US ARE NOT ELIGIBLE!

Equipment: A continuous loop machine with white and/or
coloured plastic streamers will be used. Back up equipment will be
on site.

Conditions: Stakes will be split in any breed that has more than
24 dogs entered at the time of the draw. All dogs will run twice in
braces or trios unless excused, dismissed or disqualified. Bitches
in season or lame hounds will be excused, and any entry refunded
if notice is given prior to roll call. Hounds not present at roll call
will be scratched and entry fees not refunded. Handlers must use
slip leads when starting their hounds. Muzzles may be used at
owner’s discretion. All hounds will be slipped from a standing start

Judges:

“A judge officiating at a field trial under these rules and regulations
(CKC) shall not be subject to indignities of any kind during the
progress of the field trial. It shall be the duty and obligation of the
club holding the field trial to see that this regulation is effectively
carried out. The Field Trial Chairman shall promptly report to the
Canadian Kennel Club any infringement of this regulation, and the
Discipline Committee shall have the power to take such action as it
deems fit on receipt of a report indicating that this regulation has
been violated.”

Janice Preiss: PO Box 324 Beeton On LOG 1A0

Eva Hunter: 170 Codrington Street, Barrie, On L4M 1S1
Barb Smith: 7156 Appleby line RR6 Milton, On LOT 2Y1
Lin Hawkyard: 65 Main Beeton, On LOG 1A0

Breed Saturday Sunday

Afghan Hound J.Preiss/E. Hunter Barb Smith/E. Hunter
Basenji J.Preiss/E. Hunter Barb Smith /E. Hunter
Borzoi J.Preiss/E. Hunter Barb Smith /E. Hunter

J.Preiss/E. Hunter Barb Smith /E. Hunter
Ibizan Hound J.Preiss/E. Hunter Barb Smith /E. Hunter
Irish Wolfhound J.Preiss/L. Hawkyard Barb Smith /L. Hawyard
Italian Greyhound J.Preiss/ E. Hunter Barb Smith /E. Hunter

Greyhound

Mixed J.Preiss/E. Hunter Barb Smith /E. Hunter
Pharaoh Hound J.Preiss/E. Hunter Barb Smith /E. Hunter
Saluki J.Preiss/E. Hunter Barb Smith /E. Hunter

Scottish Deerhound J.Preiss/E. Hunter Barb Smith /E. Hunter
Whippet J.Preiss/E. Hunter Barb Smith /E. Hunter
Singles E. Hunter E. Hunter

TROPHIES AND AWARDS:

» Rosettes will be awarded for BOB and BIF.
> Flats will be awarded for 1% through NBQ.
» Trophies will be awarded to all BOB.

STAKES OFFERED:

Official

OPEN - For all hounds - Including Field Champions

BEST IN FIELD - Sunday only — Open to all BOB Winners.
Unofficial

SINGLES Both Days




CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS IN REGULAR STAKES SHALL
BE AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF THE FOLLOWING:

1%, Place 4 x # of hounds in Stake (Max. 40 points)

2" Place 3 x # of hounds in Stake (Max. 30 points)

3rd Place 2 x # of hounds in Stake (Max. 20 points)

4th Place 1 x # of hounds in Stake (Max. 10 points)

NBQ No Points

Course Plans:

These plans are approximate and will be modified to suit the field
conditions on the day. Course will be reversed for finals — Run Offs
and Best in Field will be run in the direction the judges choose.

Gate 1

Saturday Course
Plan (650 yards)

Grass/
Coursing Field !
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Sunday Course
Plan (700 yards)
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION:

v

v
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You need an up to date rabies certificate dated not less than 30
days but not more than three years to cross the border.

You need a passport for each individual in your vehicle in order
to return to the United States

Our bank will not accept cheques marked “Payable in Canadian
Funds”. We suggest sending an American cheque and replacing
it on the day of the trial with Cash.

GO appreciates everyone’s co-operation in keeping our site
clean. There will be a $5 fine for anyone caught not cleaning
up after your hound.

There will also be a $5 fine for any loose dog interfering with a
course in progress.

Flexi Leads and Electronic Collars are not permitted on the field.
Practices will be held on Saturday after ribbons and Certification
Runs — TIME and WEATHER PERMITTING. Sighthounds will be
given preference for practices [i.e. sighthounds will run before
any other breed]

Lunch will be served both days for a minimal fee

v

Overnight camping is allowed at Orangeville Fairgrounds.
Dry camping is $10/night & electrical hook-up is
$25/night. Please RSVP club if you require electrical hook-
up one week prior to event. Camping fees are payable on
day of event.

Directions to Orangeville Fairgrounds

From the East:

1.Hwy #400 to Hwy #9

2.Hwy #9 to Airport Road

3.North on Airport Road to Five Sideroad (approx 1mi)
4.West to #247090 Five Sideroad (approx 5mi)

From the North:

1.Hwy #10 south to Hockley Road

2.East on Hockley Road (approx 2 mi)

3.Merge right onto Five Sideroad to # 247090

From the South:

1.Hwy #401/Hwy #407 to Hwy #410

2.North on Hwy #10 to Hockley Road (north of Orangeville)
3.East on Hockley Road (approx 2 mi)

4.Merge right onto Five Sideroad to #247090

From the West:

1.Cty Road #109 to Veteran’s Way (Cty Rd #16)

2.North on Veteran’s Way to Five Sideroad

3.East on Five Sideroad (approx 2mi)

4.Cross Hwy #10 onto Hockley Rd

5.Hockley Road to right merge with Five Sideroad to #247090
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GAZEHOUND ONTARIO
May 10 and 11, 2014

Entry Fees $ for Listing Fees $ Total Fees $

. Official Canadian Kennel Club Entry Form
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Breed: Stake: Call Name:

Registered Name of Hound:

_/ir" GAZEHOUND ONTARIO

’ May 10 and 11, 2014
Entry Fees $ for Listing Fees $ Total Fees $
Breed: Stake: Call Name:

Sex: Place of Birth Date of Birth:
Canada [_| Elsewhere [ ]

Registered Name of Hound:

Registration Number: [JCKC #- [_JERN # - [_]PEN # -[_] Listed

Sex: Place of Birth Date of Birth:
Canada [_| Elsewhere [ ]

Breeder:

Registration Number: [JCKC #- [_JERN # - [_]PEN # -[_] Listed

Sire:

Breeder:

Dam:

Sire:

Name of Actual Owner:

Dam:

IAddress:

Name of Actual Owner:

City, Province, Postal Code

IAddress:

[CICheck if this is Hound's first Trial in
Canada

Phone Number:

City, Province, Postal Code

Email: L] Please Separate my
Hounds

[CICheck if this is Hound's first Trial in
Canada

Phone Number:

Email: L] Please Separate my
Hounds

Il certify that | am the registered owner of the dog or that | am the authorized agent of the
owner(s) whose name(s) | have entered above and accept full responsibility for all
statements made in this entry. In considerations of the acceptance of this entry, | (we)
lagree to be bound by the rules and regulations of the Canadian Kennel Club and by any
ladditional rules and regulations appearing in the premium list. | (we personally assume all
responsibility and liability for the action of this dog and further agree to hold the trial giving
club blameless for disappearance, theft, injury, or otherwise. | (we) certify that the dog
lentered is not a hazard to persons or other dogs | (we) certify that this dog is not
DISQUALIFIED / DECLARED INELIGIBLE in ANY country.

Signature of Owner or Agent

Il certify that | am the registered owner of the dog or that | am the authorized agent of the
owner(s) whose name(s) | have entered above and accept full responsibility for all
statements made in this entry. In considerations of the acceptance of this entry, | (we)
lagree to be bound by the rules and regulations of the Canadian Kennel Club and by any
ladditional rules and regulations appearing in the premium list. | (we personally assume all
responsibility and liability for the action of this dog and further agree to hold the trial giving
club blameless for disappearance, theft, injury, or otherwise. | (we) certify that the dog
lentered is not a hazard to persons or other dogs | (we) certify that this dog is not
DISQUALIFIED / DECLARED INELIGIBLE in ANY country.

Signature of Owner or Agent




